Capital increase in cash  33 81 81
Increase in interests in concessionary plant facilities  157 52 52
Investment subsidies  33 67 67
Other  (5) - -
Net cash flow from financing activities  (1

104)
1 665 1 670

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  437 988 988

Cash and cash equivalents - opening balance  2 238 1 804 1 804
Effect of currency fluctuations  (176) (185) (185)
Effect of other reclassification  24 (369) (369)
Cash and cash equivalents - closing balance  2523 2238 2238

The 2002 financial statements format was changed at 1 January 2003.  The 2002 published accounts have
been changed as a result.
The new rules and accounting methods implemented in 2003 are included in the 2002 pro forma accounts.

Consolidated Financial Statements of EDF at 31 December 2003

 108

Variation in Consolidated Equity and Minority Interests

(in millions of Euros)

Notes Capital Consolidated
reserves

Net
Income

Translation
adjustment

Total
Equity

Minority
interests

Balance at 31 December 2001  8 129 5 159 841 (418) 13 711 1 502

Change in accounting methods   1 235   1 235 -

Balance at 31 December 2001 (pro forma)  8 129 6 394 841 (418) 14 946 1 502

Allocation of income   841 (841)  - -

Net income for the year   481  481 (66)

Dividends paid   (315)   (315) (62)

Translation adjustments   (1 156) (1 156) (146)

Other changes   (73)   (73) (242)

Balance at 31 December 2002  8 129 6 847 481 (1 574) 13 883 986

Change in accounting methods 1.2  5 737 (250) (84) 5 403 (43)

Balance at 31 December 2002 (pro forma)  8 129 12 584 231 (1 658) 19 286 943

Allocation of income   231 (231)  - -

Net income for the year   857  857 78

Dividends paid   (208)   (208) (61)

Translation adjustments   (207) (207) (75)

Other changes   (804)(1)   (804) 30

Balance at 31 December 2003   11 803 857 (1 865)(2) 18 924 915

(1) The variation in the item ‘other changes’ essentially stems from the European Commission’s

decision amounting to  €(890) million and from the effects of the change in valuing the provisions
for onerous contracts by €72 million.

(2) The translation differences mainly concern South America for € (1,765) million.

The 2002 financial statements format was changed at 1 January 2003.  The 2002 published accounts have

[…]

(in millions of euros)

France Europe
Rest of

the
World

EDF
Trading

Consolidated

2002 (published) 26 719 12 224 2 178 7 238 48 359

2002 (pro forma) 27 133 12 292 2 178 214 41 817

2003 27 043 14 926 2 655 295 44 919

Consolidated Financial Statements of EDF at 31 December 2003

 132

(1) For France the distribution and transportation costs integrated in tariffs are presented as inter-segment
sales.

5. Sales

The different components making up the sales are:

The main change between pro forma sales and sales published in 2002 relates to energy trading operations
carried out by EDF Trading. Only the margin on these operations is now reported as sales.

2003 2002 2002
pro forma

(in millions of euros)
Sales of energy and energy-related services 40 841 37 841 37 359
Other sales of goods 782 937 937
Other sales of services 3 001 2 825 2 825
Trading 295 214 7 238
Sales 44 919 41 817 48 359

(in millions of euros)
Generation -

Supply
Distribution

Transmis-
sion

Other Eliminations Total

As at 31 décember 2002  (pro forma)

External sales 35 849 1 513 644 3 811 41 817
- France 26 823 582 554 280 28 239
- rest of the world 9 026 931 90 3 531 13 578

Inter-segment sales (1) 1 035 9 429 3 186 (13 650) -

Total Sales 36 884 10 942 3 830 3 811 (13 650) 41 817

Segment assets 59 179 47 738 12 501 15 828 (538) 134 709
Non-allocated assets 16 176
Investments for the period (tangible &
intangible) 1 389 2 943 631 917 5 880

As at  31 décember 2003 :

External sales 38 071 2 058 797 3 993 44 919
- France 26 471 864 704 358 28 397
- rest of the world 11 600 1 194 93 3 635 16 522

Inter-segment sales (1) 1 426 10 904 3 419 595 (16 344) -

Total Sales 39 497 12 962 4 216 4 588 (16 344) 44 919

Segment assets 57 888 48 468 12 342 13 282 (1 036) 130 944
Non-allocated assets 15 956
Investments for the period (tangible &
intangible) 1 273 2 540 519 649 4 981

Consolidated Financial Statements of EDF at 31 December 2003

 133

Consolidated sales increased by 7.4% compared to 2002.

Excluding regulatory changes (introduction of the CPES at 1 January 2003) at the same exchange rate and
same perimeter, the increase is 8.1%.

6. Purchases and other external expenses

The different components making up the purchases and external expenses are:

The main change between the pro forma financial statements and the financial statements published in 2002

[…]

connections and forced pipes shown in the ‘Buildings’ heading in 2002 have been reclassified in 2003 in the heading ‘Hydraulic
production plant’

The heading “Plants operated under concession” includes plants under concession from the following
countries: France, Argentina, Brazil, Ivory Coast, China, Mexico and Switzerland.

In June 2003, the Group also booked a depreciation expense of €534 million on tangible assets belonging to
Light.

Consolidated Financial Statements of EDF at 31 December 2003

 143

17.2 Variation in property, plant, and equipment operated under concession

(in millions of Euros)

 Land Buildings

Thermal &
hydraulic

power
stations

Networks

Other
installations,

plant,
machinery

&
equipment

Other &
fixed

assets in
progress

Total

Gross values published at 31.12.2002  88 9 601 1 098 46 201 2 714 269 59 971

Changes in accounting methods  - (8) - (42) (108) (6) (164)

Gross values at 31.12.2002 (pro forma)  88 9 593 1098 46 159 2 606 263 59 807

Increases  - 16 8 2038 76 117 2255

Decreases  (1) (23) (16) (250) (102) (2) (394)

Translation rate adjustment  1 (10) (1) 21 (95) 5 (79)

Other movements (1)  2 (7 003) 7 079 114 (371) (208) (387)

Gross values at 31.12.2003  90 2 573 8 168 48 082 2 114 175 61 202

Amortisation at 31.12.2002 (published)  (1) (5047) (721) (15 144) (896) (88) (21 897)

Changes in accounting method  - - - 16 17 - 33

Amortisation at 31.12.2002 (pro forma)  (1) (5 047) (721) (15 128) (879) (88) (21 864)

Depreciation allowances and recoveries  - (71) (96) (1 226) (118) (1) (1 512)

Net provisions for depreciation  - - - (546) - - (546)

Disposals  - 16 6 193 101 2 318

Translation rate adjustment  - 5 1 10 25 (2) 39

Changes in the scope of consolidation  - - - - - - -

Other movements  - 3 522 (3 543) 129 12 45 165

Amortisation at 31.12.2003  (1) (1 575) (4353) (16 568) (859) (44) (23 400)

Net values at 31.12.2002 (published)  87 4 554 377 31 057 1 818 181 38 074

Net values at 31.12.2002 (pro forma)  87 4 546 377 31 031 1727 175 37 943

Net values at 31.12.2003  89 998 3815 31 514 1 255 131 37 802

Net values at 31.12.2003 1 250 7 095 16 924 3 777 23 255 3 240 4 902 60 443

(1) In an attempt to follow the same practice as the one of nuclear and non-nuclear thermal power stations, the dams, water
connections and forced pipes shown in the ‘Buildings’ heading in 2002 have been reclassified in 2003 in the heading ‘Hydraulic
production plant’

The heading “Plants operated under concession” includes plants under concession from the following
countries: France, Argentina, Brazil, Ivory Coast, China, Mexico and Switzerland.

In June 2003, the Group also booked a depreciation expense of €534 million on tangible assets belonging to
Light.

Consolidated Financial Statements of EDF at 31 December 2003

[…]

This heading includes in particular provisions for onerous contracts (€855 million).

As regards the EDF parent company, provisions for onerous contracts amount to €382 million broken down
as:

- A provision for loss on an energy purchase contract with SNET made up of the difference over the
life of the contract between the cost of purchase under contractual conditions and the provisional
price of electricity on the European market. At 31 December 2003 this provision amounts to €264
million. The decrease of €293 million recorded in 2003 is basically due to taking the effect of the
new price scenario into account which incorporates the recent developments in the market and the
decisions of the Council of State following appeals made by EDF and SNET. The valuation of this
provision is particularly sensitive to the assumptions made concerning the trends of the market price
for electricity, the price of coal and the parity of the euro to the US dollar;

31.12.2002 Change in 31.12.2002 Effect of Increases Other 31.12.2003
accounting extended Applications Reversals changes
method and Pro-forma useful lives of
presentation nuclear power

(in millions of euros) stations
Provisions for risks related to investments 114   114   855   (16)   (93)   (2)   858
Provisions for tax liabilities 63   63   1   -   (2)   (25)   37
Other provisions for risks 1 982   34   2 016   (222)   578   (413)   (578)   (27)   1 354
Provisions for maintaining hydraulic potential 1 503   (1 503)   -   -   -   -   -   -
Provisions for restructuring 106   106   52   (65)   -   (5)   88
Other provisions for expenses 2 902   (1 334)   1 568   331   (235)   (63)   (426)   1 175

Other provisions for risks and expenses 6 670   (2 803)   3 867   (222)   1 817   (729)   (736)   (485)   3 512

Decreases

Consolidated Financial Statements of EDF at 31 December 2003

 157

- A provision for loss on contracts for electricity sales representing the difference between the cost of
nuclear production and the price of sale of quantities of energy to be supplied over the life of these
contracts.  From 2003 the benchmark and the direct cost of nuclear production considered as being
financially more relevant than the full cost of production, this change of benchmark leads to a
decrease in the provision of €111 million which has been recorded direct in shareholders’ equity.  In
addition a further provision of €34 million was booked at 1 January 2003 against equity following